Technical Data 4110
Effective December 2015
Supersedes July 2014
Product description
•	 High current carrying capacity
•	 Dual conductors allow for low inductance
and high current or high inductance and
lower current

Product specifications
Part number5
OCL1
(μH) ±15%
lrms
2
(amps)
lsat
3
(amps)
DCR (Ω) typical
@ 20°C
Height
maximum Volt-μsec4 (V-μs)
Single conductor
FP2-S047-R 0.047 39 42 0.00024 3 0.75
FP2-S068-R 0.068 39 32 0.00024 3 0.75
FP2-S082-R 0.082 39 26 0.00024 3 0.75
FP2-S100-R 0.100 39 22 0.00024 3 0.75
FP2-S120-R 0.120 39 18 0.00024 3 0.75
FP2-S200-R 0.200 37 19 0.00028 5 0.99
FP2-V050-R 0.050 37 70 0.00028 5 0.99
FP2-V100-R 0.100 37 40 0.00028 5 0.99
FP2-V120-R 0.120 37 33 0.00028 5 0.99
FP2-V150-R 0.150 37 25.5 0.00028 5 0.99
Double conductor
FP2-D047-R 0.047 37 42 0.00026 3 0.75
FP2-D068-R 0.068 37 32 0.00026 3 0.75
FP2-D082-R 0.082 37 26 0.00026 3 0.75
FP2-D100-R 0.100 37 22 0.00026 3 0.75
FP2-D120-R 0.120 37 18 0.00026 3 0.75
Series mode
Part number5
OCL1
(μH) ±15%